CAkers@carson.org 

5. COMPENSATION: 

5.1 The parties agree that CONTRACTOR will provide the SERVICES specified in Section 2 
(SCOPE OF WORK) and CITY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR the Contract’s compensation of a total not 
to exceed maximum amount of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Sixteen Dollars and 72/100 ($130,016.72), 
from November 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, $116,666.72 of which will be paid in equal installments of 
$14,583.34 per month, and the additional not to exceed amount of $13,350 shall be paid on an as billed 
basis, not to exceed 12 hours per week, for administrative services under the Carson City Indigent